

Amend SB 2312 (house committee report) as follows:

(1) On page 4, line 3, between "CONFLICT." and "The", insert "(a)".

(2) On page 4, between lines 9 and 10, insert the following:

(b) The advisory committee is administratively attached to the Texas Military Department.

(3) On page 5, strike lines 11 through 17 and substitute the following:

Sec. 438.104. ADVISORY COMMITTEE OFFICERS. (a) The adjutant general or the adjutant general's designee serving on the advisory committee under Section 438.102(a)(5) shall serve as chair of the advisory committee.

(4) On page 7, line 5, strike "May 29" and substitute "October 1".

(5) On page 7, line 18, strike "May 29" and substitute "October 1".

(6) On page 10, line 7, strike "May 29" and substitute "October 1".

(7) On page 10, line 17, strike "May 29" and substitute "October 1".

(8) On page 13, line 1, strike "31" and substitute "1".